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QUESTION 5.1: 
 
With respect to Table 5 at page 27 of Chaudhury’s testimony: 
 
5.1.1. Please provide the number of customers that received incentives for each 

customer class. 
 
5.1.2. Are the SGIP incentives listed in the table paid to customers that are Noncore EG 

customer before they construct the project for which they receive the SGIP 
funding? 

 
5.1.3.  If the answer to Q.5.1.2 is “yes,” 
 
5.1.3.1. Please categorize the number of Noncore EG customers by EG rate schedule, 

that is, TLS, Large EG-D, and Small EG-D.  
 
5.1.3.2. Please categorize the amount of incentives paid by EG rate schedule, that is, TLS, 

Large EG-D, and Small EG-D. 
 
5.1.4. If the answer to Q.5.1.2 is “no,” please identify the customer class to which the 

customer belonged before they constructed the project for which they received the 
SGIP funding. 

 
5.1.5. Please provide a list of each of the projects that was approved to receive 

incentives from SoCalGas during the last three years specifying: (1) the year the 
incentives were paid, (2) the technology type for the project, (3) the size of the 
project in MW generated, (4) the estimated natural gas consumption by the 
project, and (5) the expected rate schedule for the project participant after project 
completion. 

 
RESPONSE 5.1: 
 
5.1.1 The number of customers that received SGIP incentives for each customer class 

is shown below: 
 

Core C&I:            5 
Noncore EG:      44 
Residential:         4 

 
5.1.2. No 
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5.1.3.1. N/A 
 
5.1.3.2. N/A 
 
5.1.4. See attached file 
 
5.1.5. See attached file.  
 

SCGC-05.xlsx
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QUESTION 5.2: 
 
With respect to Table 6 at page 27 of Chaudhury’s testimony: 
 
5.2.1. Please provide the number of customers that received incentives for each 

customer class. 
 
5.2.2. Are the SGIP incentives listed in the table paid to customers that are Noncore EG 

customer before they construct the project for which they receive the SGIP 
funding? 

 
5.2.3.  If the answer to Q.5.2.2 is “yes,” 
 
5.2.3.1. Please categorize the number of Noncore EG customers by EG rate schedule, 

that is, TLS, Large EG-D, and Small EG-D.  
 
5.2.3.2.  Please categorize the amount of incentives paid by EG rate schedule, that is, 

TLS, Large EG-D, and Small EG-D. 
 
5.2.4. If the answer to Q.5.2.2 is “no,” please identify the customer class to which the 

customer belonged before they constructed the project for which they received the 
SGIP funding. 

 
5.2.5. Please provide a list of each of the projects that was approved to receive 

incentives from SDG&E during the last three years specifying: (1) the year the 
incentives were paid, (2) the technology type for the project, (3) the size of the 
project in MW generated, (4) the estimated natural gas consumption by the 
project, and (5) the expected rate schedule for the project participant after project 
completion. 

 
 
RESPONSE 5.2: 
 
PLEASE NOTE:  During the preparation of the SDG&E data for inclusion in this data request, an 
inadvertent error was discovered in the SDG&E SGIP Cost Allocation presentation.  Certain 
Core C&I customers were incorrectly identified as Noncore EG.    As a result, Chapter 12 
(Chaudhury), p. 27, Table 6 must be corrected and revised as follows: 
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Revised Table 6 
 

 
 

Original Table 6: 
 

 
 
5.2.1.  The number of customers that received incentives for each customer class is shown 
below: 
  

Residential:               4 

Core C&I:                  49 

           Noncore EG:             1 

  
5.2.2.No 

  
5.2.3.1.N/A 

  
5.2.3.2.N/A 

  
5.2.4.See attached file. 
  
5.2.5.See attached file. 
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QUESTION 5.3: 
 
Please provide a copy of all reports regarding the SGIP program that SoCalGas and SDG&E 
have submitted to the CPUC during the last five years. 
 
 
RESPONSE 5.3: 
 
The Utilities do not submit SGIP reports to the CPUC. Real time, Statewide reports are available 
at the following link: https://www.selfgenca.com/home/resources. 
 

 
 

https://www.selfgenca.com/home/resources

